

## ORDINANCE COMMITTEE

(All matters listed are subject to final action by the Committee unless otherwise noted)

Council Vice-President Michael W. Favicchio, Chair Councilmember Christopher G. Paplauskas, Vice-Chair Councilmember Kenneth J. Hopkins Council President Michael J Farina Councilmember Lammis J. Vargas Councilmember Paul J. McAuley Councilmember Edward J. Brady

## THURSDAY, JANUARY 16, 2020 @ 6:30 P.M.

## COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 869 PARK AVENUE, CITY HALL, CRANSTON, RI

**CALL MEETING TO ORDER:** 

MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING:

CORRESPONDENCE/COMMUNICATIONS

**OLD BUSINESS: None** 

- 6-19-8 Ordinance in amendment of Title 2 of the Code of the City of Cranston, 2005, entitled "Administration and Personnel" (Tourism Commission). Sponsored by Councilmember Donegan. Cont. 9/12/2019, 10/17/2019 & 11/14/2019. [click to view] From December 5<sup>th</sup> cancelled meeting.
- 6-19-9 Ordinance in amendment of the 2010 Comprehensive Plan for the City of Cranston, as amended 2012 (Solar Performance Standards). Sponsored by Councilmember Stycos. Co-sponsored by Council President Farina, Councilmembers Hopkins and Brady. Cont. 11/12/2019 from Special Ordinance Committee to Dec. 3, 2019 Planning Commission. [click to view] [click to view Remanded Planning Commission Recommendation]
- Ordinance in amendment of Chapter 17.20.030 of the Code of the City of Cranston, 2005, entitled "Zoning" (Schedule of Uses). Sponsored by Councilmember Stycos. Co-sponsored by Council President Farina, Councilmembers Hopkins and Brady. Cont. 11/12/2019 from Special Ordinance Committee to Dec 3, 2019 Planning Commission. [click to view] [click to view Remanded Planning Commission Recommendation]

- 8-19-07 Ordinance in amendment of Chapter 17.24 of the Code of the City of Cranston, 2005, entitled "Zoning" (Solar Energy Systems). Sponsored by Mayor, Council President Farina and Council Vice-President Favicchio. Cont.12/16/19 by City Council to be heard in conjunction with 6-19-09 and 6-19-10. [click to view] [click to view Planning Commission Recommendation]
- 8-19-08 Ordinance in amendment of Chapter 17.20.030 of the Code of the City of Cranston, 2005, entitled "Zoning" (Schedule of Uses). Sponsored by Mayor, Council President Farina and Council Vice-President Favicchio. Cont. 12/16/2019 by City Council to be heard in conjunction with 6-19-09 and 6-19-10. [click to view] [click to view Planning Commission Recommendation]

## **PUBLIC HEARINGS/NEW BUSINESS:**

11-19-03 Ordinance in amendment of Chapter 17 of the Code of the City of Cranston, 2005, entitled "Zoning" (Change of Zone – 100 Sockanosset Crossroad). Petition filed by 100 Sockanosset LLC. [click to view] [click to view Planning Commission Recommendation]